FORM PTO-1595 1-31-82	RECORDATION FOF	05-28-1998	ITMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
Tab satisfies at the W	PATENTS		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Pk	100721457	is or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	F 7 MY -6 /11 !!: 03	2. Name and address of receiving p	
Stacey W. Nichol		Name: William H. Gaul	lev
5.6.98	WHON	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖸 Yes 🛂 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		(1)	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 95 Beacons	sfield Ave.,
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Brampton	
Other		City: Ontario St	ate: CAN ZIP: L6Y4R6
Execution Date: April 30, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🛭 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
08/901,263 Filed: Juy 28, 199	7		
	Additional numbers attache	d? □ Yes ଔ No	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications and p	atents involved: 1
Name: Barrigar & Mos	1		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ _40.00
		☐ Enclosed	
		2 Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 2 Robert	Speck Parkway,	8. Deposit account number:	***************************************
#901		13-4764	
Mississauga City: Ontario St	ate: CAN ZIP: L4Z1H8	(Attach duplicate copy of this page)	Fpaying by deposit account)
Only. Carriage 1	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
		0680	
). Statement and signature.	······································		
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	f belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct anifany attac 중 중	ched copy is a true copy
•	A) 4	K / 1000000	
Peter R. Hammond, Name of Person Signing	#27,524	Signature _	May 1, 1998
Thanks of Colonia organiza		Total number of page comprising	
		<u>_</u>	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		is portion	
	Do not detach th	is portion 78 5	
Mail documents to be record	led with required cover sheet in		and the second s
•	Box Assignments	ents and Trademarks	
	Washington, D.C. 202		
document to be recorded, and completing and review to the U.S. Patent and Tra	including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. demark Office, Office of in	is estimated to average about 30 g the document and gathering the Send comments regarding this bu formation Systems, PK2-1000C, get, Paperwork Reduction Project	e data needed, irden estimate Washington,
Washington, D.C. 20503.		PATENT	
		REEL: 9183 FRAME:	0976

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stacey W. Nichol, whose full post office address is 212 Terrace Ave., Dorchester, Ontario, Canada, NOL 1G3, and William H. Gauley, whose full post office address is 95 Beaconsfield Ave., Brampton, Ontario, Canada, L6Y 4R6, are joint inventors for certain new and useful improvement in an invention entitled:

FLOW METER

which is the subject of United States patent application No. 08/901,263 filed 07/28/97.

AND WHEREAS, William H. Gauley has acquired Stacey W. Nichol's entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Stacey W. Nichol hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto William H. Gauley, his successors, and assigns, Stacey W. Nichols' entire right to the said invention in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries and his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor;

AND, Stacey W. Nichol hereby requests that any and all Letters Patent for said invention be issued to William H. Gauley, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as William H. Gauley may designate;

AND Stacey W. Nichol hereby authorizes and empowers William H. Gauley, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by William H. Gauley or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention

PATENT REEL: 9183 FRAME: 0977 for protection of industrial property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Stacey W. Nichol.

Executed at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, this 30 day of April 1998

Stacey W. Nichol

Notarial Certificate

On this 30 day of 1998, before me personally appeared Stacey W. Nichol, to me known and known to me to be one of the individuals described in the foregoing Assignment, who in my presence executed this instrument and who by me being sworn did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9183 FRAME: 0978